No.124/18/ADM/DE/TP/Misc

Government of India Ministry of Defence Dte General Defence Estates Raksha Sampada Bhavan, Ulaanbaatar Marg, Delhi Cantt. 110010

27 Aug, 2014

Dr. A.K. Sharan, Professor & Financial Advisor, National Institute of Financial Management, Sector -48, Pali Road, Near Badkal Lake, Faridabad – 121001, Haryana

SUBJECT: Nomination for Inter—service workshop to be organized at the National Academy of Audit and Accounts, Shimla during 17th to 21st November, 2014.

Reference letter No. K-11022/112/2013-AR dated 05.08.2014 of Shri Aditya Joshi, Director, Ministry of Public Grievances & Pension, Department of Administrative Reforms, PG & Pension, Sardar Patel Bhawan, New Delhi.

2. Shri Prasad Chavan, IDES-1998, Dy. Director General, Defence Estates and Shri Suresh Nagar, IDES-1998, Defence Estates Officer, Jaipur are hereby nominated for attending Inter Service Workshop to be organized at the National Institute of Financial Management, Sector -48, Pali Road, Near Badkal Lake, Faridabad – 121001, Haryana during 17th to 21st November, 2014.

(Ravi Shankar)

Dy. Director General (Admin) For Director General Defence Estates

Copy to:-

- 1. PDDE, SWC, Jaipur
- 2. Addl DG(Lands), Dte. General, Defence Estates.
- 3. Shri Prasad Chavan, DDG(Lands)
- 4. Shri Suresh Nagar, DEO Jaipur
- 5. Personal File of the officers concerned
- 6. DMS/Website/AU&RC
- 7. Guard/ Float file